U.S. Department of Commandant
tiomeland S e c u r i t j n  )*@j United States Coast Guard
United States
Coast Guard
2100 2nd Street. S.W.
Washingon. DC 20593-0001
Staff Symbol: (CG-3PCV- I )
Phone: (202) 372-1 220

has been revised. Units are reminded that the procedures relevant to Port State Control
referenced under regulation 8A, the old regulation numbering system, is now referenced
as regulation 11 in the new regulation numbering system.
Distribution: All AredDistrict (p) offices
All Sectors1 and MSUs
LORACS
Encl: (1) MEPC.Circ.421
(2) MEPC. 11Circ.5 13
(3) Oil Record Book for Ships (CG-4602A, Rev. 01-07)
Enclosure ( I ) ,  CG-3PCV Policy Letter 06-09
INTERNATIONAL MARITIME ORGANIZATION
4 ALBERT EMBANKMENT
LONDON SE1 7SR
Telephone: 020 7735 761 1
Fax: 02075873210
IMO
Ref. T511.0 1 MEPCICirc.42 1
4 November 2004
CROSS-REFERENCE TABLES BETWEEN "OLD" AND "NEW"
REGULATIONS OF MARPOL ANNEX I
1 MEPC 5 1 (29 March to 2 April 2004) agreed that the current resolutions, guidelines and
circulars associated with the existing MARPOL Annex I should not be revised with the sole
purpose of bringing cross-references in line with the new regulation numbering system under the
revised Annex I .  In addition, MEPC 51 decided that they should only be revised if they
contained outdated provisions which need to be updated as a result of amendments to Annex I,  or
which need adaptation to technical progress (MEPC 5 1/22, paragraphs 12.9, 12.9.1 and 12.9.2).
2 MEPC 51 further agreed to instruct the Secretariat to prepare a draft MEPC circular,
providing suitable tables with the cross-references between the "old" and "new" regulations of
MARPOL Annex I, and vice versa (MEPC 51/22, paragraph 12.9.3) for ease of reference by all
users of MARPOL Annex I.
3 MEPC 52 ( I  I to 15 October 2004) considered and approved the MEPC circular, attached
at annex, which contains the cross-reference tables. Table "A" provides the correlation between
the numbers of regulations in the existing Annex I and their corresponding numbers under the
revised Annex I. Table "B", on the other hand, provides the same correlation but from the
revised Annex I to the existing Annex I.
4 Member Governments are invited to disseminate the MEPC circular to their maritime
Administration officials, industry and interested organizations with the aim of facilitating the
smooth implementation of the revised MARPOL Annex I.
ANNEX
TABLE A: "OLD" VERSUS "NEW" REGULATIONS
l(28)
1 (29)
1 (30)
l(31)
2(1)
2(2)
2(3)
1.2
1.6
1.7
1.27
1.28.8 (new text)
2.1
2.2
2.3
MEPCICirc.42 1
ANNEX
Page 2
Deleted (redundant)
I O( l )(;)
1 0( l )(d)
1 0( l )(e)
IO(l)(f)
1 O( l )(g)
10(l )(h)
1 O(2)
10(2)(a)
10(2)(a),